
Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 2 BOZIC Luka SLO 93.65 0 93.65 Q
2 5 TRAVE Miquel ESP 94.29 0 94.29 +0.64 Q
3 6 BENUS Matej SVK 94.79 0 94.79 +1.14 Q
4 8 BURGESS Adam GBR 95.42 0 95.42 +1.77 Q
5 1 SAVSEK Benjamin SLO 95.71 0 95.71 +2.06 Q
6 15 BERNARDET Jules FRA 96.58 0 96.58 +2.93 Q
7 21 HEDWIG Grzegorz POL 94.65 2 96.65 +3.00 Q
8 9 IVALDI Raffaello ITA 96.89 0 96.89 +3.24 Q
9 7 CHALOUPKA Vaclav CZE 96.92 0 96.92 +3.27 Q

10 4 GESTIN Nicolas FRA 95.85 2 97.85 +4.20 Q
11 12 WESTLEY Ryan GBR 96.63 2 98.63 +4.98 Q
12 23 ROISIN Lucas FRA 99.10 0 99.10 +5.45 Q
13 18 TUCHSCHERER Lennard GER 99.33 0 99.33 +5.68 Q
14 13 JEGOU Liam IRL 100.53 0 100.53 +6.88 Q
15 33 OTTEN Joris NED 100.94 0 100.94 +7.29 Q
16 3 SLAFKOVSKY Alexander SVK 99.75 2 101.75 +8.10 Q
17 27 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 101.77 0 101.77 +8.12 Q
18 28 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 102.12 0 102.12 +8.47 Q
19 14 COLAZINGARI Roberto ITA 98.55 4 102.55 +8.90 Q
20 16 LOKKEN Zachary USA 102.91 0 102.91 +9.26 Q
21 17 CECCON Paolo ITA 101.02 2 103.02 +9.37
22 10 MIRGORODSKY Marko SVK 97.26 6 103.26 +9.61
23 30 BASSETT Kaylen AUS 103.39 0 103.39 +9.74
24 25 COCHRANE Jake IRL 99.44 4 103.44 +9.79
25 26 BOURHIS Jean Pierre SEN 102.15 2 104.15 +10.50
26 22 TRUMMER Timo GER 100.93 4 104.93 +11.28
27 40 PUCHNER Oliver NZL 103.53 2 105.53 +11.88
28 24 CARTER Tristan AUS 104.53 2 106.53 +12.88
29 38 WIERCIOCH Michal POL 104.69 2 106.69 +13.04
30 20 MARINIC Matija CRO 98.80 8 106.80 +13.15
31 31 PEREZ Daniel ESP 106.95 0 106.95 +13.30
32 29 KRATOCHVIL Martin CZE 103.80 4 107.80 +14.15
33 46 LOOS Soren NED 106.27 2 108.27 +14.62
34 35 JAVORNIK Jus SLO 109.04 0 109.04 +15.39
35 42 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 108.59 2 110.59 +16.94
36 36 BENGERI Roko CRO 108.66 2 110.66 +17.01
37 41 SARAMANDIF Terence MRI 105.45 6 111.45 +17.80
38 47 LIU Chin-Han TPE 112.21 2 114.21 +20.56
39 37 CARVALHO Jose POR 116.64 4 120.64 +26.99
40 44 SENIOR James NZL 113.44 10 123.44 +29.79
41 39 FRANCIS Nathaniel USA 118.12 8 126.12 +32.47
42 49 SOTO Geral CHI 137.88 6 143.88 +50.23
43 45 MERJAN Richard LBN 142.06 2 144.06 +50.41
44 11 KOECHLIN Thomas SUI 96.52 50 146.52 +52.87
45 34 BALDONI Alex CAN 103.71 50 153.71 +60.06
46 32 KETTLE James GBR 105.98 54 159.98 +66.33
47 19 FERNANDEZ Luis ESP 115.83 56 171.83 +78.18
48 43 TRIPANO Nicolas ARG 115.89 56 171.89 +78.24
49 48 SILVA Jose VEN 142.69 64 206.69 +113.04
50 50 MUCHIRI Samuel KEN 174.98 106 280.98 +187.33
51 51 ROSSI Lucas ARG DSQ
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Progression System: 1 to 20 to Semi-final, rest to Heats Run 2.

Legend:
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 19 FERNANDEZ Luis ESP 96.50 0 96.50 Q
2 10 MIRGORODSKY Marko SVK 97.79 0 97.79 +1.29 Q
3 31 PEREZ Daniel ESP 98.78 0 98.78 +2.28 Q
4 22 TRUMMER Timo GER 97.50 2 99.50 +3.00 Q
5 25 COCHRANE Jake IRL 99.74 0 99.74 +3.24 Q
6 20 MARINIC Matija CRO 99.75 2 101.75 +5.25 Q
7 32 KETTLE James GBR 102.87 2 104.87 +8.37 Q
8 24 CARTER Tristan AUS 102.18 4 106.18 +9.68 Q
9 17 CECCON Paolo ITA 102.88 4 106.88 +10.38 Q

10 40 PUCHNER Oliver NZL 102.04 6 108.04 +11.54 Q
11 37 CARVALHO Jose POR 106.34 2 108.34 +11.84
12 46 LOOS Soren NED 104.49 4 108.49 +11.99
13 39 FRANCIS Nathaniel USA 106.99 4 110.99 +14.49
14 26 BOURHIS Jean Pierre SEN 107.25 4 111.25 +14.75
15 36 BENGERI Roko CRO 105.60 6 111.60 +15.10
16 47 LIU Chin-Han TPE 112.23 4 116.23 +19.73
17 51 ROSSI Lucas ARG 110.92 6 116.92 +20.42
18 41 SARAMANDIF Terence MRI 114.02 4 118.02 +21.52
19 30 BASSETT Kaylen AUS 109.96 10 119.96 +23.46
20 34 BALDONI Alex CAN 114.61 8 122.61 +26.11
21 44 SENIOR James NZL 116.99 10 126.99 +30.49
22 42 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 115.98 14 129.98 +33.48
23 43 TRIPANO Nicolas ARG 120.69 12 132.69 +36.19
24 45 MERJAN Richard LBN 131.96 6 137.96 +41.46
25 11 KOECHLIN Thomas SUI 97.28 50 147.28 +50.78
26 38 WIERCIOCH Michal POL 101.89 52 153.89 +57.39
27 29 KRATOCHVIL Martin CZE 104.38 50 154.38 +57.88
27 48 SILVA Jose VEN 140.38 14 154.38 +57.88
29 35 JAVORNIK Jus SLO 103.00 56 159.00 +62.50
30 49 SOTO Geral CHI 136.15 58 194.15 +97.65
31 50 MUCHIRI Samuel KEN 178.54 156 334.54 +238.04

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Semi-final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

THU 31 AUG 2023
Start Time
End Time

16:10
16:41

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Canoe
Heats Run 2

La Seu d'Urgell

Results

CSLMC1----------------HEAT000200-- C73C1 v1.0.0 Report Created THU 31 AUG 2023 17:02 Page 1/1



Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 11 DELFOUR Lucien AUS 88.39 0 88.39 Q
2 13 TRAVE Miquel ESP 87.57 2 89.57 +1.18 Q
3 7 DOUGOUD Martin SUI 89.78 0 89.78 +1.39 Q
4 27 HALCIN Martin SVK 89.87 0 89.87 +1.48 Q
5 2 PRINDIS Vit CZE 90.01 0 90.01 +1.62 Q
6 25 LLORENTE David ESP 90.03 0 90.03 +1.64 Q
7 22 ANDERSON Timothy AUS 91.06 0 91.06 +2.67 Q
8 29 PASIUT Michal POL 91.38 0 91.38 +2.99 Q
9 3 KAUZER Peter SLO 89.56 2 91.56 +3.17 Q

10 9 OSCHMAUTZ Felix AUT 91.61 0 91.61 +3.22 Q
11 21 TESTEN Niko SLO 92.18 0 92.18 +3.79 Q
12 38 HAYLETT Ben GBR 92.22 0 92.22 +3.83 Q
13 19 HENGST Stefan GER 92.24 0 92.24 +3.85 Q
13 24 QUAN Xin CHN 92.24 0 92.24 +3.85 Q
15 35 HOLMER Erik SWE 92.49 0 92.49 +4.10 Q
16 5 NEVEU Boris FRA 92.73 0 92.73 +4.34 Q
17 10 GRIGAR Jakub SVK 91.27 2 93.27 +4.88 Q
18 28 DICKSON Jonny GBR 91.44 2 93.44 +5.05 Q
19 14 HEGGE Noah GER 93.67 0 93.67 +5.28 Q
20 16 BUTCHER Finn NZL 91.70 2 93.70 +5.31 Q
21 31 ECHANIZ Pau ESP 92.37 2 94.37 +5.98 Q
22 26 CHIARELLO Gelindo SUI 94.60 0 94.60 +6.21 Q
23 8 AIGNER Hannes GER 94.70 0 94.70 +6.31 Q
24 17 LEITNER Mario AUT 93.17 2 95.17 +6.78 Q
25 34 HENDRICK Noel IRL 93.85 2 95.85 +7.46 Q
26 18 KREJCI Jakub CZE 94.03 2 96.03 +7.64 Q
27 20 POPIELA Dariusz POL 94.39 2 96.39 +8.00 Q
28 1 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 92.40 4 96.40 +8.01 Q
29 33 GONSENICA Adam SVK 96.54 0 96.54 +8.15 Q
30 43 CURTIS Samuel IRL 95.05 2 97.05 +8.66 Q
31 41 MCCREERY Alistair IRL 95.19 2 97.19 +8.80
32 40 ROSSI Lucas ARG 96.17 2 98.17 +9.78
33 32 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLO 98.22 0 98.22 +9.83
34 36 MARX Dimitri SUI 94.28 4 98.28 +9.89
35 39 WAHLEN Fredrik SWE 98.35 0 98.35 +9.96
36 47 JACOB Lucas POR 97.81 2 99.81 +11.42
37 37 FERRAZZI Xabier ITA 98.15 2 100.15 +11.76
38 30 POPE Benjamin AUS 97.53 4 101.53 +13.14
39 42 BALDONI Alex CAN 97.55 4 101.55 +13.16
39 46 FRIEDENSON Kaelin USA 97.55 4 101.55 +13.16
41 15 BEDA Marcello ITA 97.85 4 101.85 +13.46
42 44 SAITO Kosuke JPN 98.75 4 102.75 +14.36
43 57 CONTRERAS Matias ARG 98.86 4 102.86 +14.47
44 53 IVCHENKO Artem UKR 101.10 2 103.10 +14.71
45 49 SOVKO Serhii UKR 100.71 4 104.71 +16.32
46 50 ALVARENGA Frederico POR 103.85 2 105.85 +17.46
47 54 AIT KADDOUR Nour MAR 109.08 2 111.08 +22.69
48 58 REINOSO Antonio MEX 114.56 2 116.56 +28.17
49 61 JEMAI Salim Ahmad TUN 115.41 4 119.41 +31.02
50 59 WEWEGE Donovan RSA 118.91 2 120.91 +32.52
51 52 ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN Andraz CHI 113.48 8 121.48 +33.09
52 60 BARAT Andy COM 126.93 0 126.93 +38.54
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

53 23 RENIA Benjamin FRA 91.63 50 141.63 +53.24
54 12 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 89.86 52 141.86 +53.47
55 4 DE GENNARO Giovanni ITA 88.56 54 142.56 +54.17
56 45 BENGERI Roko CRO 92.98 52 144.98 +56.59
57 6 CLARKE Joseph GBR 92.32 54 146.32 +57.93
58 48 BOYD Trevor CAN 97.96 60 157.96 +69.57
59 55 CUNHA Joao POR 104.78 54 158.78 +70.39
60 51 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 107.04 52 159.04 +70.65
61 56 PEREZ Alexis VEN 111.20 102 213.20 +124.81

Progression System: 1 to 30 to Semi-final, rest to Heats Run 2.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 23 RENIA Benjamin FRA 89.05 2 91.05 Q
2 6 CLARKE Joseph GBR 91.34 0 91.34 +0.29 Q
3 4 DE GENNARO Giovanni ITA 90.73 2 92.73 +1.68 Q
4 12 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 91.63 2 93.63 +2.58 Q
5 15 BEDA Marcello ITA 94.61 0 94.61 +3.56 Q
6 30 POPE Benjamin AUS 93.92 2 95.92 +4.87 Q
7 42 BALDONI Alex CAN 97.08 0 97.08 +6.03 Q
8 36 MARX Dimitri SUI 95.33 2 97.33 +6.28 Q
9 40 ROSSI Lucas ARG 97.94 0 97.94 +6.89 Q

10 37 FERRAZZI Xabier ITA 94.06 4 98.06 +7.01 Q
11 45 BENGERI Roko CRO 94.76 4 98.76 +7.71
12 32 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLO 96.77 2 98.77 +7.72
13 44 SAITO Kosuke JPN 97.40 2 99.40 +8.35
14 57 CONTRERAS Matias ARG 99.19 2 101.19 +10.14
15 50 ALVARENGA Frederico POR 100.89 2 102.89 +11.84
16 39 WAHLEN Fredrik SWE 99.60 4 103.60 +12.55
17 47 JACOB Lucas POR 103.39 2 105.39 +14.34
18 48 BOYD Trevor CAN 99.16 8 107.16 +16.11
19 52 ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN Andraz CHI 103.21 4 107.21 +16.16
20 46 FRIEDENSON Kaelin USA 104.33 4 108.33 +17.28
21 53 IVCHENKO Artem UKR 104.67 6 110.67 +19.62
22 54 AIT KADDOUR Nour MAR 104.80 6 110.80 +19.75
23 41 MCCREERY Alistair IRL 106.58 6 112.58 +21.53
24 61 JEMAI Salim Ahmad TUN 112.44 2 114.44 +23.39
25 58 REINOSO Antonio MEX 111.96 12 123.96 +32.91
26 59 WEWEGE Donovan RSA 132.40 8 140.40 +49.35
27 49 SOVKO Serhii UKR 101.08 54 155.08 +64.03
28 56 PEREZ Alexis VEN 110.73 52 162.73 +71.68
29 60 BARAT Andy COM 110.23 60 170.23 +79.18
30 51 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 121.67 52 173.67 +82.62
31 55 CUNHA Joao POR 96.17 206 302.17 +211.12

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Semi-final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 1 FOX Jessica AUS 105.15 2 107.15 Q
2 20 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 107.73 2 109.73 +2.58 Q
3 13 HUG Angele FRA 109.95 0 109.95 +2.80 Q
4 4 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 108.14 2 110.14 +2.99 Q
5 11 US Viktoriia UKR 111.46 0 111.46 +4.31 Q
6 2 HERZOG Andrea GER 111.60 0 111.60 +4.45 Q
7 16 OLAZABAL Klara ESP 111.90 0 111.90 +4.75 Q
8 23 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 110.17 2 112.17 +5.02 Q
9 18 LAZKANO Miren ESP 108.72 4 112.72 +5.57 Q

10 6 SATKOVA Gabriela CZE 110.89 2 112.89 +5.74 Q
11 25 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 112.93 0 112.93 +5.78 Q
12 21 KNEBLOVA Tereza CZE 113.60 0 113.60 +6.45 Q
13 12 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 109.76 4 113.76 +6.61 Q
14 27 VILARRUBLA Nuria ESP 114.12 0 114.12 +6.97 Q
15 10 PANKOVA Zuzana SVK 110.60 4 114.60 +7.45 Q
16 28 OGILVIE Sophie GBR 114.81 0 114.81 +7.66 Q
17 17 BERTONCELLI Marta ITA 108.82 6 114.82 +7.67 Q
18 8 WOODS Kimberley GBR 113.37 2 115.37 +8.22 Q
19 3 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 114.44 2 116.44 +9.29 Q
20 22 LUKNAROVA Emanuela SVK 112.46 4 116.46 +9.31 Q
21 32 BAYN Nele GER 115.53 2 117.53 +10.38
22 15 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 115.03 4 119.03 +11.88
23 26 NOVAK Lea SLO 113.08 6 119.08 +11.93
24 24 PRIOUX Lucie FRA 115.13 4 119.13 +11.98
25 7 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 113.66 6 119.66 +12.51
26 31 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 116.64 4 120.64 +13.49
27 5 LILIK Elena GER 116.68 4 120.68 +13.53
28 19 KOZOROG Alja SLO 119.78 4 123.78 +16.63
29 36 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 123.87 0 123.87 +16.72
30 14 FOX Noemie AUS 122.22 6 128.22 +21.07
31 35 THOMAS Hannah NZL 124.40 4 128.40 +21.25
32 30 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 125.03 4 129.03 +21.88
33 37 BENGERI Katja CRO 128.52 4 132.52 +25.37
34 38 ALTMAN Marcella USA 135.48 14 149.48 +42.33
35 9 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 107.12 50 157.12 +49.97
36 39 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 147.56 14 161.56 +54.41
37 29 MICOZZI Elena ITA 117.72 54 171.72 +64.57
38 34 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 122.49 54 176.49 +69.34
39 33 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 118.81 104 222.81 +115.66

Progression System: 1 to 20 to Semi-final, rest to Heats Run 2.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 7 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 103.94 2 105.94 Q
2 29 MICOZZI Elena ITA 110.75 0 110.75 +4.81 Q
3 30 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 111.84 0 111.84 +5.90 Q
4 31 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 111.02 2 113.02 +7.08 Q
5 14 FOX Noemie AUS 113.72 0 113.72 +7.78 Q
6 9 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 109.99 4 113.99 +8.05 Q
7 5 LILIK Elena GER 108.22 6 114.22 +8.28 Q
8 24 PRIOUX Lucie FRA 111.37 4 115.37 +9.43 Q
9 19 KOZOROG Alja SLO 113.78 2 115.78 +9.84 Q

10 33 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 113.47 4 117.47 +11.53 Q
11 34 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 116.24 2 118.24 +12.30
12 32 BAYN Nele GER 115.21 6 121.21 +15.27
13 36 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 121.64 2 123.64 +17.70
14 26 NOVAK Lea SLO 112.18 12 124.18 +18.24
15 35 THOMAS Hannah NZL 122.14 6 128.14 +22.20
16 15 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 137.96 4 141.96 +36.02
17 39 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 149.78 10 159.78 +53.84
18 38 ALTMAN Marcella USA 153.26 8 161.26 +55.32
19 37 BENGERI Katja CRO 122.98 56 178.98 +73.04

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Semi-final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 6 PRIGENT Camille FRA 98.11 0 98.11 Q
2 1 FOX Jessica AUS 98.83 0 98.83 +0.72 Q
3 30 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 100.64 0 100.64 +2.53 Q
4 33 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 97.42 4 101.42 +3.31 Q
5 2 FUNK Ricarda GER 99.45 2 101.45 +3.34 Q
6 11 WOODS Kimberley GBR 101.78 0 101.78 +3.67 Q
7 10 JONES Luuka NZL 102.24 0 102.24 +4.13 Q
8 4 TERCELJ Eva SLO 100.25 2 102.25 +4.14 Q
9 8 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 102.39 0 102.39 +4.28 Q

10 14 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP 100.53 2 102.53 +4.42 Q
11 5 HORN Stefanie ITA 102.87 0 102.87 +4.76 Q
12 12 US Viktoriia UKR 103.12 0 103.12 +5.01 Q
13 9 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 103.17 0 103.17 +5.06 Q
14 19 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 103.72 0 103.72 +5.61 Q
15 23 FOX Noemie AUS 104.29 0 104.29 +6.18 Q
16 28 SORRIBES Laia ESP 104.49 0 104.49 +6.38 Q
17 7 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 104.81 0 104.81 +6.70 Q
18 17 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 102.98 2 104.98 +6.87 Q
19 3 LILIK Elena GER 101.15 4 105.15 +7.04 Q
20 13 MINTALOVA Eliska SVK 103.28 2 105.28 +7.17 Q
21 26 NOVAK Ajda SLO 104.35 2 106.35 +8.24
22 20 WEGMAN Martina NED 104.69 2 106.69 +8.58
23 15 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE 105.16 2 107.16 +9.05
24 21 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 105.43 2 107.43 +9.32
25 31 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 105.55 2 107.55 +9.44
26 25 VUITTON Emma FRA 103.69 4 107.69 +9.58
27 24 GALUSKOVA Antonie CZE 105.70 2 107.70 +9.59
28 29 BOUZIDI Carole ALG 107.89 0 107.89 +9.78
29 43 ARREGUI Olatz ESP 109.61 0 109.61 +11.50
30 27 SCHORNBERG Jasmin GER 109.86 0 109.86 +11.75
31 16 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 105.76 6 111.76 +13.65
32 41 BRZESKA Dominika POL 111.68 2 113.68 +15.57
33 18 PACIERPNIK Natalia POL 114.17 0 114.17 +16.06
34 34 LEAVER Lois GBR 110.45 4 114.45 +16.34
35 38 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 111.68 4 115.68 +17.57
36 35 HASSOVA Michaela SVK 118.28 4 122.28 +24.17
37 37 WILLIAMS Courtney NZL 120.79 2 122.79 +24.68
38 45 ALTMAN Marcella USA 120.05 4 124.05 +25.94
39 40 MAHEU Florence CAN 120.61 4 124.61 +26.50
40 39 LEENDERS Claudia NED 123.39 2 125.39 +27.28
41 49 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 127.73 2 129.73 +31.62
42 47 LYCHKO Anna UKR 128.71 2 130.71 +32.60
43 32 THOMAS Hannah NZL 136.92 0 136.92 +38.81
44 46 REINOSO Sofia MEX 133.28 6 139.28 +41.17
45 48 SOMMERNES Iris NOR 148.59 0 148.59 +50.48
46 51 AGUIRRE GONZALEZ Florencia CHI 139.29 12 151.29 +53.18
47 22 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 103.42 54 157.42 +59.31
48 36 KRIESINGER Janina BEL 118.16 52 170.16 +72.05
49 42 BENGERI Katja CRO 117.38 54 171.38 +73.27
50 44 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 121.07 54 175.07 +76.96
51 50 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 148.33 52 200.33 +102.22
52 52 BRONKHORST Chantal RSA 119.56 508 627.56 +529.45
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Progression System: 1 to 20 to Semi-final, rest to Heats Run 2.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 16 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 101.12 2 103.12 Q
2 20 WEGMAN Martina NED 103.82 0 103.82 +0.70 Q
3 21 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 104.72 0 104.72 +1.60 Q
4 15 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE 103.69 2 105.69 +2.57 Q
5 18 PACIERPNIK Natalia POL 104.30 2 106.30 +3.18 Q
6 29 BOUZIDI Carole ALG 107.00 0 107.00 +3.88 Q
7 26 NOVAK Ajda SLO 105.17 2 107.17 +4.05 Q
8 34 LEAVER Lois GBR 105.77 2 107.77 +4.65 Q
9 31 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 106.99 2 108.99 +5.87 Q

10 24 GALUSKOVA Antonie CZE 108.18 2 110.18 +7.06 Q
11 22 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 106.44 4 110.44 +7.32
12 25 VUITTON Emma FRA 106.49 4 110.49 +7.37
13 38 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 108.84 2 110.84 +7.72
14 42 BENGERI Katja CRO 113.26 0 113.26 +10.14
15 36 KRIESINGER Janina BEL 112.26 2 114.26 +11.14
16 35 HASSOVA Michaela SVK 114.02 2 116.02 +12.90
17 41 BRZESKA Dominika POL 111.49 6 117.49 +14.37
18 45 ALTMAN Marcella USA 114.47 6 120.47 +17.35
19 49 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 119.88 6 125.88 +22.76
20 47 LYCHKO Anna UKR 129.98 4 133.98 +30.86
21 46 REINOSO Sofia MEX 134.17 2 136.17 +33.05
22 50 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 139.01 2 141.01 +37.89
23 51 AGUIRRE GONZALEZ Florencia CHI 141.68 6 147.68 +44.56
24 48 SOMMERNES Iris NOR 151.05 2 153.05 +49.93
25 43 ARREGUI Olatz ESP 107.37 54 161.37 +58.25
26 37 WILLIAMS Courtney NZL 106.98 58 164.98 +61.86
27 44 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 113.39 52 165.39 +62.27
28 27 SCHORNBERG Jasmin GER 113.78 52 165.78 +62.66
29 40 MAHEU Florence CAN 119.34 54 173.34 +70.22
30 39 LEENDERS Claudia NED 138.50 104 242.50 +139.38
31 32 THOMAS Hannah NZL 109.18 204 313.18 +210.06
32 52 BRONKHORST Chantal RSA 109.38 512 621.38 +518.26

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Semi-final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

FRI 1 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

10:07
10:40

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Women's Kayak
Heats Run 2

La Seu d'Urgell

Results
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 5 TRAVE Miquel ESP 95.27 0 95.27 Q
2 9 IVALDI Raffaello ITA 95.29 0 95.29 +0.02 Q
3 4 GESTIN Nicolas FRA 96.75 0 96.75 +1.48 Q
4 23 ROISIN Lucas FRA 97.27 0 97.27 +2.00 Q
5 19 FERNANDEZ Luis ESP 98.45 0 98.45 +3.18 Q
6 10 MIRGORODSKY Marko SVK 96.57 2 98.57 +3.30 Q
7 2 BOZIC Luka SLO 98.77 0 98.77 +3.50 Q
8 8 BURGESS Adam GBR 99.00 0 99.00 +3.73 Q
9 6 BENUS Matej SVK 97.16 2 99.16 +3.89 Q

10 12 WESTLEY Ryan GBR 99.33 0 99.33 +4.06 Q
11 14 COLAZINGARI Roberto ITA 99.56 0 99.56 +4.29
12 3 SLAFKOVSKY Alexander SVK 100.78 0 100.78 +5.51
13 16 LOKKEN Zachary USA 98.79 2 100.79 +5.52
14 7 CHALOUPKA Vaclav CZE 99.20 2 101.20 +5.93
15 13 JEGOU Liam IRL 101.25 0 101.25 +5.98
16 20 MARINIC Matija CRO 102.06 0 102.06 +6.79
17 21 HEDWIG Grzegorz POL 100.09 2 102.09 +6.82
18 31 PEREZ Daniel ESP 100.71 2 102.71 +7.44
19 17 CECCON Paolo ITA 100.87 2 102.87 +7.60
20 15 BERNARDET Jules FRA 100.89 4 104.89 +9.62
21 22 TRUMMER Timo GER 101.09 4 105.09 +9.82
22 32 KETTLE James GBR 104.68 2 106.68 +11.41
23 24 CARTER Tristan AUS 101.71 6 107.71 +12.44
24 27 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 104.10 4 108.10 +12.83
25 28 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 104.33 4 108.33 +13.06
26 25 COCHRANE Jake IRL 104.52 4 108.52 +13.25
27 33 OTTEN Joris NED 106.38 4 110.38 +15.11
28 40 PUCHNER Oliver NZL 109.97 4 113.97 +18.70
29 1 SAVSEK Benjamin SLO 113.04 2 115.04 +19.77
30 18 TUCHSCHERER Lennard GER 100.93 54 154.93 +59.66

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

FRI 1 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

15:05
16:05

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Canoe
Semi-final

La Seu d'Urgell

Results
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 13 TRAVE Miquel ESP 90.67 0 90.67 Q
2 2 PRINDIS Vit CZE 90.85 0 90.85 +0.18 Q
3 3 KAUZER Peter SLO 91.22 0 91.22 +0.55 Q
4 22 ANDERSON Timothy AUS 91.47 0 91.47 +0.80 Q
5 28 DICKSON Jonny GBR 91.75 0 91.75 +1.08 Q
6 17 LEITNER Mario AUT 92.03 0 92.03 +1.36 Q
7 24 QUAN Xin CHN 92.12 0 92.12 +1.45 Q
8 6 CLARKE Joseph GBR 90.20 2 92.20 +1.53 Q
9 4 DE GENNARO Giovanni ITA 92.34 0 92.34 +1.67 Q

10 12 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 90.48 2 92.48 +1.81 Q
11 11 DELFOUR Lucien AUS 90.58 2 92.58 +1.91
12 18 KREJCI Jakub CZE 90.74 2 92.74 +2.07
13 23 RENIA Benjamin FRA 90.81 2 92.81 +2.14
14 7 DOUGOUD Martin SUI 93.04 0 93.04 +2.37
15 20 POPIELA Dariusz POL 93.35 0 93.35 +2.68
16 27 HALCIN Martin SVK 91.88 2 93.88 +3.21
17 8 AIGNER Hannes GER 91.95 2 93.95 +3.28
18 5 NEVEU Boris FRA 94.30 0 94.30 +3.63
19 10 GRIGAR Jakub SVK 92.41 2 94.41 +3.74
20 31 ECHANIZ Pau ESP 92.51 2 94.51 +3.84
21 15 BEDA Marcello ITA 93.71 2 95.71 +5.04
22 26 CHIARELLO Gelindo SUI 96.06 0 96.06 +5.39
23 36 MARX Dimitri SUI 94.66 2 96.66 +5.99
24 34 HENDRICK Noel IRL 94.82 2 96.82 +6.15
25 25 LLORENTE David ESP 90.88 6 96.88 +6.21
26 16 BUTCHER Finn NZL 91.44 6 97.44 +6.77
27 37 FERRAZZI Xabier ITA 93.88 4 97.88 +7.21
28 30 POPE Benjamin AUS 94.69 4 98.69 +8.02
29 35 HOLMER Erik SWE 94.97 4 98.97 +8.30
30 38 HAYLETT Ben GBR 95.05 4 99.05 +8.38
31 40 ROSSI Lucas ARG 99.18 0 99.18 +8.51
32 29 PASIUT Michal POL 97.37 2 99.37 +8.70
33 14 HEGGE Noah GER 94.78 8 102.78 +12.11
34 42 BALDONI Alex CAN 96.97 6 102.97 +12.30
35 33 GONSENICA Adam SVK 95.74 8 103.74 +13.07
36 43 CURTIS Samuel IRL 99.33 10 109.33 +18.66
37 19 HENGST Stefan GER 106.92 4 110.92 +20.25
38 1 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 90.06 52 142.06 +51.39
39 9 OSCHMAUTZ Felix AUT 92.89 50 142.89 +52.22
40 21 TESTEN Niko SLO 93.41 52 145.41 +54.74

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

SAT 2 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

9:35
10:54

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Kayak
Semi-final

La Seu d'Urgell

Results
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 1 FOX Jessica AUS 107.34 0 107.34 Q
2 2 HERZOG Andrea GER 108.14 0 108.14 +0.80 Q
3 11 US Viktoriia UKR 109.17 0 109.17 +1.83 Q
4 7 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 105.36 4 109.36 +2.02 Q
5 20 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 107.60 2 109.60 +2.26 Q
6 8 WOODS Kimberley GBR 109.77 0 109.77 +2.43 Q
7 4 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 107.88 2 109.88 +2.54 Q
8 9 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 108.11 2 110.11 +2.77 Q
9 17 BERTONCELLI Marta ITA 111.13 0 111.13 +3.79 Q

10 3 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 107.30 4 111.30 +3.96 Q
11 16 OLAZABAL Klara ESP 111.32 0 111.32 +3.98
12 12 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 109.51 2 111.51 +4.17
13 27 VILARRUBLA Nuria ESP 111.61 0 111.61 +4.27
14 18 LAZKANO Miren ESP 109.91 2 111.91 +4.57
15 5 LILIK Elena GER 111.98 0 111.98 +4.64
16 24 PRIOUX Lucie FRA 113.16 0 113.16 +5.82
17 14 FOX Noemie AUS 113.30 0 113.30 +5.96
18 31 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 108.56 6 114.56 +7.22
19 10 PANKOVA Zuzana SVK 112.71 2 114.71 +7.37
20 22 LUKNAROVA Emanuela SVK 114.87 0 114.87 +7.53
21 13 HUG Angele FRA 114.26 2 116.26 +8.92
22 19 KOZOROG Alja SLO 112.40 4 116.40 +9.06
23 28 OGILVIE Sophie GBR 116.56 0 116.56 +9.22
24 33 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 115.45 2 117.45 +10.11
25 6 SATKOVA Gabriela CZE 116.85 2 118.85 +11.51
26 21 KNEBLOVA Tereza CZE 113.30 6 119.30 +11.96
27 29 MICOZZI Elena ITA 116.72 4 120.72 +13.38
28 30 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 119.64 2 121.64 +14.30
29 23 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 116.26 6 122.26 +14.92
30 25 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 114.14 52 166.14 +58.80

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

FRI 1 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

14:00
14:59

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Women's Canoe
Semi-final

La Seu d'Urgell

Results
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total

Behind
Time

1 14 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP 99.48 0 99.48 Q
2 9 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 103.42 0 103.42 +3.94 Q
3 5 HORN Stefanie ITA 101.51 2 103.51 +4.03 Q
4 28 SORRIBES Laia ESP 101.75 2 103.75 +4.27 Q
5 3 LILIK Elena GER 103.93 0 103.93 +4.45 Q
6 2 FUNK Ricarda GER 100.25 4 104.25 +4.77 Q
7 16 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 100.48 4 104.48 +5.00 Q
8 34 LEAVER Lois GBR 100.68 4 104.68 +5.20 Q
9 13 MINTALOVA Eliska SVK 101.22 4 105.22 +5.74 Q

10 1 FOX Jessica AUS 101.46 4 105.46 +5.98 Q
11 20 WEGMAN Martina NED 105.81 0 105.81 +6.33
12 12 US Viktoriia UKR 106.25 0 106.25 +6.77
13 8 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 100.26 6 106.26 +6.78
14 10 JONES Luuka NZL 102.41 4 106.41 +6.93
15 19 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 105.40 2 107.40 +7.92
16 4 TERCELJ Eva SLO 105.54 2 107.54 +8.06
17 18 PACIERPNIK Natalia POL 105.80 2 107.80 +8.32
18 29 BOUZIDI Carole ALG 108.26 0 108.26 +8.78
19 17 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 108.28 0 108.28 +8.80
20 30 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 106.30 2 108.30 +8.82
21 21 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 108.33 0 108.33 +8.85
22 26 NOVAK Ajda SLO 104.82 4 108.82 +9.34
23 7 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 107.45 2 109.45 +9.97
24 24 GALUSKOVA Antonie CZE 107.73 2 109.73 +10.25
25 23 FOX Noemie AUS 106.53 4 110.53 +11.05
26 31 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 107.50 4 111.50 +12.02
27 11 WOODS Kimberley GBR 104.81 8 112.81 +13.33
28 15 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE 115.52 0 115.52 +16.04
29 6 PRIGENT Camille FRA 101.64 52 153.64 +54.16
30 33 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 104.33 52 156.33 +56.85

Progression System: 1 to 10 to Final, rest eliminated.

Legend:
No. Number Q Qualified

Parc Olimpic del Segre

SAT 2 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

8:30
9:29

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Women's Kayak
Semi-final

La Seu d'Urgell

Results

CSLWK1----------------SFNL000100-- C73C1 v1.0.0 Report Created SAT 2 SEP 2023 9:37 Page 1/1



Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

FINAL

1 9 IVALDI Raffaello ITA 96.52 0 96.52
2 2 BOZIC Luka SLO 95.53 2 97.53 +1.01
3 10 MIRGORODSKY Marko SVK 97.63 0 97.63 +1.11
4 12 WESTLEY Ryan GBR 97.84 0 97.84 +1.32
5 6 BENUS Matej SVK 96.62 2 98.62 +2.10
6 5 TRAVE Miquel ESP 95.92 4 99.92 +3.40
7 4 GESTIN Nicolas FRA 100.54 0 100.54 +4.02
8 8 BURGESS Adam GBR 99.92 2 101.92 +5.40
9 19 FERNANDEZ Luis ESP 96.62 50 146.62 +50.10

10 23 ROISIN Lucas FRA 99.19 50 149.19 +52.67

SEMI-FINAL

11 14 COLAZINGARI Roberto ITA 99.56 0 99.56 +4.29
12 3 SLAFKOVSKY Alexander SVK 100.78 0 100.78 +5.51
13 16 LOKKEN Zachary USA 98.79 2 100.79 +5.52
14 7 CHALOUPKA Vaclav CZE 99.20 2 101.20 +5.93
15 13 JEGOU Liam IRL 101.25 0 101.25 +5.98
16 20 MARINIC Matija CRO 102.06 0 102.06 +6.79
17 21 HEDWIG Grzegorz POL 100.09 2 102.09 +6.82
18 31 PEREZ Daniel ESP 100.71 2 102.71 +7.44
19 17 CECCON Paolo ITA 100.87 2 102.87 +7.60
20 15 BERNARDET Jules FRA 100.89 4 104.89 +9.62
21 22 TRUMMER Timo GER 101.09 4 105.09 +9.82
22 32 KETTLE James GBR 104.68 2 106.68 +11.41
23 24 CARTER Tristan AUS 101.71 6 107.71 +12.44
24 27 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 104.10 4 108.10 +12.83
25 28 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 104.33 4 108.33 +13.06
26 25 COCHRANE Jake IRL 104.52 4 108.52 +13.25
27 33 OTTEN Joris NED 106.38 4 110.38 +15.11
28 40 PUCHNER Oliver NZL 109.97 4 113.97 +18.70
29 1 SAVSEK Benjamin SLO 113.04 2 115.04 +19.77
30 18 TUCHSCHERER Lennard GER 100.93 54 154.93 +59.66

HEATS

31 37 CARVALHO Jose POR 106.34 2 108.34 +11.84
32 46 LOOS Soren NED 104.49 4 108.49 +11.99
33 39 FRANCIS Nathaniel USA 106.99 4 110.99 +14.49
34 26 BOURHIS Jean Pierre SEN 107.25 4 111.25 +14.75
35 36 BENGERI Roko CRO 105.60 6 111.60 +15.10
36 47 LIU Chin-Han TPE 112.23 4 116.23 +19.73
37 51 ROSSI Lucas ARG 110.92 6 116.92 +20.42
38 41 SARAMANDIF Terence MRI 114.02 4 118.02 +21.52
39 30 BASSETT Kaylen AUS 109.96 10 119.96 +23.46
40 34 BALDONI Alex CAN 114.61 8 122.61 +26.11
41 44 SENIOR James NZL 116.99 10 126.99 +30.49
42 42 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 115.98 14 129.98 +33.48
43 43 TRIPANO Nicolas ARG 120.69 12 132.69 +36.19
44 45 MERJAN Richard LBN 131.96 6 137.96 +41.46
45 11 KOECHLIN Thomas SUI 97.28 50 147.28 +50.78
46 38 WIERCIOCH Michal POL 101.89 52 153.89 +57.39
47 29 KRATOCHVIL Martin CZE 104.38 50 154.38 +57.88

Parc Olimpic del Segre

THU 31 AUG 2023
Start Time
End Time

14:46
17:57

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Canoe

La Seu d'Urgell

Final Results List - Unofficial
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

47 48 SILVA Jose VEN 140.38 14 154.38 +57.88
49 35 JAVORNIK Jus SLO 103.00 56 159.00 +62.50
50 49 SOTO Geral CHI 136.15 58 194.15 +97.65
51 50 MUCHIRI Samuel KEN 178.54 156 334.54 +238.04

Legend:
No. Number

Parc Olimpic del Segre

THU 31 AUG 2023
Start Time
End Time

14:46
17:57

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Canoe

La Seu d'Urgell

Final Results List - Unofficial
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

FINAL

1 3 KAUZER Peter SLO 89.36 0 89.36
2 6 CLARKE Joseph GBR 88.44 2 90.44 +1.08
3 2 PRINDIS Vit CZE 88.90 2 90.90 +1.54
4 17 LEITNER Mario AUT 91.07 0 91.07 +1.71
5 12 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 89.22 2 91.22 +1.86
6 13 TRAVE Miquel ESP 89.66 2 91.66 +2.30
7 4 DE GENNARO Giovanni ITA 91.77 2 93.77 +4.41
8 22 ANDERSON Timothy AUS 91.97 4 95.97 +6.61
9 28 DICKSON Jonny GBR 95.47 4 99.47 +10.11

10 24 QUAN Xin CHN 92.88 52 144.88 +55.52

SEMI-FINAL

11 11 DELFOUR Lucien AUS 90.58 2 92.58 +1.91
12 18 KREJCI Jakub CZE 90.74 2 92.74 +2.07
13 23 RENIA Benjamin FRA 90.81 2 92.81 +2.14
14 7 DOUGOUD Martin SUI 93.04 0 93.04 +2.37
15 20 POPIELA Dariusz POL 93.35 0 93.35 +2.68
16 27 HALCIN Martin SVK 91.88 2 93.88 +3.21
17 8 AIGNER Hannes GER 91.95 2 93.95 +3.28
18 5 NEVEU Boris FRA 94.30 0 94.30 +3.63
19 10 GRIGAR Jakub SVK 92.41 2 94.41 +3.74
20 31 ECHANIZ Pau ESP 92.51 2 94.51 +3.84
21 15 BEDA Marcello ITA 93.71 2 95.71 +5.04
22 26 CHIARELLO Gelindo SUI 96.06 0 96.06 +5.39
23 36 MARX Dimitri SUI 94.66 2 96.66 +5.99
24 34 HENDRICK Noel IRL 94.82 2 96.82 +6.15
25 25 LLORENTE David ESP 90.88 6 96.88 +6.21
26 16 BUTCHER Finn NZL 91.44 6 97.44 +6.77
27 37 FERRAZZI Xabier ITA 93.88 4 97.88 +7.21
28 30 POPE Benjamin AUS 94.69 4 98.69 +8.02
29 35 HOLMER Erik SWE 94.97 4 98.97 +8.30
30 38 HAYLETT Ben GBR 95.05 4 99.05 +8.38
31 40 ROSSI Lucas ARG 99.18 0 99.18 +8.51
32 29 PASIUT Michal POL 97.37 2 99.37 +8.70
33 14 HEGGE Noah GER 94.78 8 102.78 +12.11
34 42 BALDONI Alex CAN 96.97 6 102.97 +12.30
35 33 GONSENICA Adam SVK 95.74 8 103.74 +13.07
36 43 CURTIS Samuel IRL 99.33 10 109.33 +18.66
37 19 HENGST Stefan GER 106.92 4 110.92 +20.25
38 1 PRSKAVEC Jiri CZE 90.06 52 142.06 +51.39
39 9 OSCHMAUTZ Felix AUT 92.89 50 142.89 +52.22
40 21 TESTEN Niko SLO 93.41 52 145.41 +54.74

HEATS

41 45 BENGERI Roko CRO 94.76 4 98.76 +7.71
42 32 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLO 96.77 2 98.77 +7.72
43 44 SAITO Kosuke JPN 97.40 2 99.40 +8.35
44 57 CONTRERAS Matias ARG 99.19 2 101.19 +10.14
45 50 ALVARENGA Frederico POR 100.89 2 102.89 +11.84
46 39 WAHLEN Fredrik SWE 99.60 4 103.60 +12.55
47 47 JACOB Lucas POR 103.39 2 105.39 +14.34

Parc Olimpic del Segre

FRI 1 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

9:01
12:41

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Kayak

La Seu d'Urgell

Final Results List
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

48 48 BOYD Trevor CAN 99.16 8 107.16 +16.11
49 52 ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN Andraz CHI 103.21 4 107.21 +16.16
50 46 FRIEDENSON Kaelin USA 104.33 4 108.33 +17.28
51 53 IVCHENKO Artem UKR 104.67 6 110.67 +19.62
52 54 AIT KADDOUR Nour MAR 104.80 6 110.80 +19.75
53 41 MCCREERY Alistair IRL 106.58 6 112.58 +21.53
54 61 JEMAI Salim Ahmad TUN 112.44 2 114.44 +23.39
55 58 REINOSO Antonio MEX 111.96 12 123.96 +32.91
56 59 WEWEGE Donovan RSA 132.40 8 140.40 +49.35
57 49 SOVKO Serhii UKR 101.08 54 155.08 +64.03
58 56 PEREZ Alexis VEN 110.73 52 162.73 +71.68
59 60 BARAT Andy COM 110.23 60 170.23 +79.18
60 51 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 121.67 52 173.67 +82.62
61 55 CUNHA Joao POR 96.17 206 302.17 +211.12

Legend:
No. Number

Parc Olimpic del Segre

FRI 1 SEP 2023
Start Time
End Time

9:01
12:41

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Men's Kayak

La Seu d'Urgell

Final Results List
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

FINAL

1 1 FOX Jessica AUS 103.09 4 107.09
2 2 HERZOG Andrea GER 107.17 0 107.17 +0.08
3 8 WOODS Kimberley GBR 107.02 2 109.02 +1.93
4 3 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 109.87 0 109.87 +2.78
5 7 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 109.41 2 111.41 +4.32
6 17 BERTONCELLI Marta ITA 109.66 2 111.66 +4.57
7 20 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 111.04 4 115.04 +7.95
8 11 US Viktoriia UKR 116.10 4 120.10 +13.01
9 4 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 132.45 4 136.45 +29.36

10 9 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 112.72 50 162.72 +55.63

SEMI-FINAL

11 16 OLAZABAL Klara ESP 111.32 0 111.32 +3.98
12 12 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 109.51 2 111.51 +4.17
13 27 VILARRUBLA Nuria ESP 111.61 0 111.61 +4.27
14 18 LAZKANO Miren ESP 109.91 2 111.91 +4.57
15 5 LILIK Elena GER 111.98 0 111.98 +4.64
16 24 PRIOUX Lucie FRA 113.16 0 113.16 +5.82
17 14 FOX Noemie AUS 113.30 0 113.30 +5.96
18 31 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 108.56 6 114.56 +7.22
19 10 PANKOVA Zuzana SVK 112.71 2 114.71 +7.37
20 22 LUKNAROVA Emanuela SVK 114.87 0 114.87 +7.53
21 13 HUG Angele FRA 114.26 2 116.26 +8.92
22 19 KOZOROG Alja SLO 112.40 4 116.40 +9.06
23 28 OGILVIE Sophie GBR 116.56 0 116.56 +9.22
24 33 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 115.45 2 117.45 +10.11
25 6 SATKOVA Gabriela CZE 116.85 2 118.85 +11.51
26 21 KNEBLOVA Tereza CZE 113.30 6 119.30 +11.96
27 29 MICOZZI Elena ITA 116.72 4 120.72 +13.38
28 30 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 119.64 2 121.64 +14.30
29 23 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 116.26 6 122.26 +14.92
30 25 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 114.14 52 166.14 +58.80

HEATS

31 34 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 116.24 2 118.24 +12.30
32 32 BAYN Nele GER 115.21 6 121.21 +15.27
33 36 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 121.64 2 123.64 +17.70
34 26 NOVAK Lea SLO 112.18 12 124.18 +18.24
35 35 THOMAS Hannah NZL 122.14 6 128.14 +22.20
36 15 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 137.96 4 141.96 +36.02
37 39 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 149.78 10 159.78 +53.84
38 38 ALTMAN Marcella USA 153.26 8 161.26 +55.32
39 37 BENGERI Katja CRO 122.98 56 178.98 +73.04

Legend:
No. Number

Parc Olimpic del Segre

THU 31 AUG 2023
Start Time
End Time

14:00
17:20

2023 ICF Canoe Slalom World Cup

Women's Canoe

La Seu d'Urgell

Final Results List
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

FINAL

1 13 MINTALOVA Eliska SVK 99.36 0 99.36
2 1 FOX Jessica AUS 97.42 2 99.42 +0.06
3 5 HORN Stefanie ITA 100.23 0 100.23 +0.87
4 14 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP 100.37 0 100.37 +1.01
5 3 LILIK Elena GER 100.54 0 100.54 +1.18
6 2 FUNK Ricarda GER 99.78 2 101.78 +2.42
7 28 SORRIBES Laia ESP 104.95 0 104.95 +5.59
8 16 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 103.91 4 107.91 +8.55
9 34 LEAVER Lois GBR 108.13 6 114.13 +14.77

10 9 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 104.92 50 154.92 +55.56

SEMI-FINAL

11 20 WEGMAN Martina NED 105.81 0 105.81 +6.33
12 12 US Viktoriia UKR 106.25 0 106.25 +6.77
13 8 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 100.26 6 106.26 +6.78
14 10 JONES Luuka NZL 102.41 4 106.41 +6.93
15 19 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 105.40 2 107.40 +7.92
16 4 TERCELJ Eva SLO 105.54 2 107.54 +8.06
17 18 PACIERPNIK Natalia POL 105.80 2 107.80 +8.32
18 29 BOUZIDI Carole ALG 108.26 0 108.26 +8.78
19 17 HOCEVAR Eva Alina SLO 108.28 0 108.28 +8.80
20 30 STANOVSKA Sona SVK 106.30 2 108.30 +8.82
21 21 WOLFFHARDT Viktoria AUT 108.33 0 108.33 +8.85
22 26 NOVAK Ajda SLO 104.82 4 108.82 +9.34
23 7 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 107.45 2 109.45 +9.97
24 24 GALUSKOVA Antonie CZE 107.73 2 109.73 +10.25
25 23 FOX Noemie AUS 106.53 4 110.53 +11.05
26 31 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 107.50 4 111.50 +12.02
27 11 WOODS Kimberley GBR 104.81 8 112.81 +13.33
28 15 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE 115.52 0 115.52 +16.04
29 6 PRIGENT Camille FRA 101.64 52 153.64 +54.16
30 33 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 104.33 52 156.33 +56.85

HEATS

31 22 TEUNISSEN Lena NED 106.44 4 110.44 +7.32
32 25 VUITTON Emma FRA 106.49 4 110.49 +7.37
33 38 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 108.84 2 110.84 +7.72
34 42 BENGERI Katja CRO 113.26 0 113.26 +10.14
35 36 KRIESINGER Janina BEL 112.26 2 114.26 +11.14
36 35 HASSOVA Michaela SVK 114.02 2 116.02 +12.90
37 41 BRZESKA Dominika POL 111.49 6 117.49 +14.37
38 45 ALTMAN Marcella USA 114.47 6 120.47 +17.35
39 49 DOBROTVORSKA Viktoriia UKR 119.88 6 125.88 +22.76
40 47 LYCHKO Anna UKR 129.98 4 133.98 +30.86
41 46 REINOSO Sofia MEX 134.17 2 136.17 +33.05
42 50 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG 139.01 2 141.01 +37.89
43 51 AGUIRRE GONZALEZ Florencia CHI 141.68 6 147.68 +44.56
44 48 SOMMERNES Iris NOR 151.05 2 153.05 +49.93
45 43 ARREGUI Olatz ESP 107.37 54 161.37 +58.25
46 37 WILLIAMS Courtney NZL 106.98 58 164.98 +61.86
47 44 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 113.39 52 165.39 +62.27
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Penalty 

Seconds
Total BehindTime

48 27 SCHORNBERG Jasmin GER 113.78 52 165.78 +62.66
49 40 MAHEU Florence CAN 119.34 54 173.34 +70.22
50 39 LEENDERS Claudia NED 138.50 104 242.50 +139.38
51 32 THOMAS Hannah NZL 109.18 204 313.18 +210.06
52 52 BRONKHORST Chantal RSA 109.38 512 621.38 +518.26

Legend:
No. Number
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Behind Remarks

1 1 CLARKE Joseph GBR 47.61 Q
2 18 CHAPPELL Etienne GBR 49.59 +1.98 Q
3 3 BUTCHER Finn NZL 49.64 +2.03 Q
4 5 DELASSUS Anatole FRA 49.90 +2.29 Q
5 8 RENIA Benjamin FRA 50.01 +2.40 Q
6 14 LLORENTE David ESP 50.07 +2.46 Q
7 11 ROHRER Jan SUI 50.22 +2.61 Q
8 30 KREJCI Jakub CZE 50.39 +2.78 Q
9 21 DOUGOUD Martin SUI 50.54 +2.93 Q

10 7 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLO 50.57 +2.96 Q
11 2 MARX Dimitri SUI 50.68 +3.07 Q
12 33 TRAVE Miquel ESP 50.72 +3.11 Q
13 37 DICKSON Jonny GBR 50.72 +3.11 Q
14 24 CHIARELLO Gelindo SUI 50.77 +3.16 Q
15 13 NEVEU Boris FRA 50.97 +3.36 Q
16 31 HEGGE Noah GER 51.13 +3.52 Q
17 32 ECHANIZ Pau ESP 51.13 +3.52 Q
18 16 HOLMER Erik SWE 51.14 +3.53 Q
19 12 KANCLER Tine SLO 51.26 +3.65 Q
20 4 HENGST Stefan GER 51.65 +4.04 Q
21 6 PRINDIS Vit CZE 51.70 +4.09 ***
22 25 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 51.71 +4.10 ***
23 10 ANDERSON Timothy AUS 51.86 +4.25 Q
24 36 HAYLETT Ben GBR 52.09 +4.48 ***
25 17 BALDONI Alex CAN 52.31 +4.70 Q
26 9 AIGNER Hannes GER 52.32 +4.71 ***
27 55 POPIELA Dariusz POL 52.61 +5.00 Q
28 52 PROIETTI Leonardo ITA 52.66 +5.05 Q
29 20 TUNKA Ondrej CZE 53.06 +5.45 ***
30 49 CONTRERAS Matias ARG 54.29 +6.68 Q
31 22 MCCREERY Alistair IRL 54.62 +7.01 Q
32 61 KRATOCHVIL Martin CZE 54.72 +7.11 ***
33 43 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 55.10 +7.49 ***
34 40 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 55.20 +7.59 ***
35 28 WAHLEN Fredrik SWE 55.23 +7.62 ***
36 53 PEREZ Daniel ESP 55.23 +7.62 ***
37 23 BOYD Trevor CAN 55.51 +7.90 ***
38 19 ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN Andraz CHI 55.62 +8.01 Q
39 60 JEMAI Salim Ahmad TUN 55.90 +8.29 Q
40 57 ALVARENGA Frederico POR 56.05 +8.44 Q
41 45 REINOSO Antonio MEX 56.23 +8.62 Q
42 41 IVCHENKO Artem UKR 56.46 +8.85 Q
43 38 CUNHA Joao POR 56.49 +8.88 ***
44 44 HOCEVAR Ziga Lin SLO 56.58 +8.97 ***
45 27 SOVKO Serhii UKR 56.67 +9.06 ***
46 51 PEREZ Alexis VEN 56.98 +9.37 Q

47 39 TRIPANO Nicolas ARG 58.32 +10.71
48 48 WEWEGE Donovan RSA 58.45 +10.84
49 47 BARAT Andy COM 62.00 +14.39
50 58 ERAZO Luis VEN 64.66 +17.05
51 50 ROSSI Lucas ARG 67.94 +20.33
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Behind Remarks

52 26 DELFOUR Lucien AUS 53.02 +5.41 FLT (6)
53 15 FRIEDENSON Kaelin USA 54.96 +7.35 FLT (6)
54 29 POPE Benjamin AUS 54.97 +7.36 FLT (6)
55 54 MUCHIRI Samuel KEN 66.62 +19.01 FLT (6)
56 35 QUAN Xin CHN 53.76 +6.15 FLT (4)
57 59 JACOB Lucas POR 55.54 +7.93 FLT (4)
58 56 SOTO Geral CHI 66.33 +18.72 FLT (4)
59 46 SARAMANDIF Terence MRI 74.55 +26.94 FLT (4)

42 AIT KADDOUR Nour MAR - DNS
34 LOKKEN Zachary USA - DNS

Progression System: top 20 and next 12 fastest prioritzed by Country not yet qualified, rest eliminated

Start G1 G2 G3 Roll G6G4 G5 FinishCourse Configuration

Legend:
- No time *** Out of NOC quota / Upstream gate DNS Did Not Start
FLT (n) Fault (gate number) No. Number Q Qualified
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Rank Bib 
No. Name Ctry Time Behind Remarks

1 7 FUNK Ricarda GER 53.52 Q
2 6 LILIK Elena GER 53.63 +0.11 Q
3 18 HORN Stefanie ITA 53.85 +0.33 Q
4 4 LEIBFARTH Evy USA 54.26 +0.74 Q
5 21 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP 54.30 +0.78 Q
6 8 PRIGENT Camille FRA 54.37 +0.85 Q
7 2 WOODS Kimberley GBR 54.91 +1.39 Q
8 9 FOX Noemie AUS 54.95 +1.43 Q
9 1 FOX Jessica AUS 55.16 +1.64 Q

10 5 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND 55.24 +1.72 Q
11 15 US Viktoriia UKR 55.38 +1.86 Q
12 17 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA 55.38 +1.86 Q
13 11 FISEROVA Tereza CZE 55.60 +2.08 Q
14 37 HUG Angele FRA 55.76 +2.24 Q
15 3 TERCELJ Eva SLO 55.93 +2.41 Q
16 22 SETCHELL Nikita GBR 56.00 +2.48 Q
17 12 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL 56.05 +2.53 Q
18 38 KNEBLOVA Tereza CZE 56.09 +2.57 Q
19 32 LEAVER Lois GBR 56.19 +2.67 Q
20 30 VUITTON Emma FRA 56.23 +2.71 Q
21 29 OLAZABAL Klara ESP 56.25 +2.73 Q
22 20 ARREGUI Olatz ESP 56.33 +2.81 Q
23 35 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE 56.35 +2.83 Q
24 10 WEGMAN Martina NED 56.69 +3.17 Q
25 14 JONES Luuka NZL 56.74 +3.22 Q
26 13 LAZKANO Miren ESP 56.84 +3.32 Q
27 24 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN 57.25 +3.73 Q
28 27 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 57.34 +3.82 ***
29 23 THOMAS Hannah NZL 58.08 +4.56 ***
30 36 BOUZIDI Carole ALG 58.08 +4.56 Q
31 31 MAHEU Florence CAN 59.83 +6.31 ***
32 26 WILLIAMS Courtney NZL 60.17 +6.65 ***
33 28 REINOSO Sofia MEX 62.14 +8.62 Q
34 40 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 64.77 +11.25 ***
35 16 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 67.41 +13.89 ***
36 33 SOMMERNES Iris NOR 68.61 +15.09 Q
37 43 BRONKHORST Chantal RSA 92.33 +38.81 Q
38 34 AGUIRRE GONZALEZ Florencia CHI 75.69 +22.17 FLT (6) Q

39 19 NOVAK Ajda SLO 53.82 +0.30 FLT (R, 6)
39 ALTMAN Marcella USA - DNS
41 CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG - DNS
42 KRIESINGER Janina BEL - DNS
25 VOJTOVA Veronika CZE - DNS

Start G1 G2 G3 Roll G6G4 G5 FinishCourse Configuration
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Progression System: top 20 and next 12 fastest prioritzed by Country not yet qualified, rest eliminated

Legend:
*** Out of NOC quota / Upstream gate DNS Did Not Start FLT (n) Fault (gate number)
FLT (R) Fault (boat roll) No. Number Q Qualified
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Heat 1
1 1 R CLARKE J. GBR
2 16 G HEGGE N. GER
3 32 Y PEREZ A. VEN
4 17 B ECHANIZ P. ESP

Quarterfinal 1
1 1 R CLARKE J. GBR
2 8 G KREJCI J. CZE
3 16 Y HEGGE N. GER
4 9 B DOUGOUD M. SUI

Final
1 7 Y ROHRER J. SUI
2 1 B CLARKE J. GBR
3 4 R DELASSUS A. FRA
4 11 G MARX D. SUI FLT (1)

Heats - 3 SEP 11:39
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Heat 2
1 8 R KREJCI J. CZE
2 9 G DOUGOUD M. SUI
3 25 Y CONTRERAS M. ARG
4 24 B PROIETTI L. ITA FLT (6)

Heat 3
1 21 B ANDERSON T. AUS
2 5 R RENIA B. FRA
3 12 G TRAVE M. ESP
4 28 Y JEMAI S. TUN

Heat 4
1 4 R DELASSUS A. FRA
2 13 G DICKSON J. GBR
3 29 Y ALVARENGA F. POR
4 20 B HENGST S. GER FLT (6)

Heat 5
1 3 R BUTCHER F. NZL
2 19 B KANCLER T. SLO
3 14 G CHIARELLO G. SUI
4 30 Y REINOSO A. MEX

Heat 6
1 11 G MARX D. SUI
2 27 Y ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN CHI
3 22 B BALDONI A. CAN
4 6 R LLORENTE D. ESP FLT (6)

Heat 7
1 7 R ROHRER J. SUI
2 10 G KUDER MARUSIC V. SLO
3 23 B POPIELA D. POL
4 26 Y MCCREERY A. IRL FLT (1)

Quarterfinal 2
1 4 R DELASSUS A. FRA
2 5 B RENIA B. FRA
3 21 G ANDERSON T. AUS
4 13 Y DICKSON J. GBR

Quarterfinal 3
1 11 G MARX D. SUI
2 3 R BUTCHER F. NZL
3 19 B KANCLER T. SLO
4 27 Y ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN CHI

Quarterfinal 4
1 7 G ROHRER J. SUI
2 10 B KUDER MARUSIC V. SLO
3 15 Y NEVEU B. FRA
4 2 R CHAPPELL E. GBR FLT (6)

Semifinal 1
1 4 G DELASSUS A. FRA
2 1 R CLARKE J. GBR
3 5 B RENIA B. FRA
4 8 Y KREJCI J. CZE

Semifinal 2
1 11 G MARX D. SUI
2 7 R ROHRER J. SUI
3 3 B BUTCHER F. NZL
4 10 Y KUDER MARUSIC V. SLO

Ranking Summary
Gold ROHRER Jan SUI

Silver CLARKE Joseph GBR
Bronze DELASSUS Anatole FRA

4 MARX Dimitri SUI
5 BUTCHER Finn NZL
6 RENIA Benjamin FRA
7 KREJCI Jakub CZE
8 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLOHeat 8

1 2 R CHAPPELL E. GBR
2 15 G NEVEU B. FRA
3 18 B HOLMER E. SWE
4 31 Y IVCHENKO A. UKR FLT (1)

Quarterfinal - 3 SEP 12:38
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Semi-final - 3 SEP 13:05
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Final - 3 SEP 13:23
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Progression System: The first two ranked athletes of each Heat, Quarterfinal and Semifinal proceed to the next phase.

Legend:
B Blue FLT (n) Fault (gate number) G Green R Red Rk Rank Y Yellow
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Rank Name
Country Heat Qualification Time Trial
Code Rank Phase Rank Time Behind Remarks

FINAL
1 ROHRER Jan SUI 1

2 CLARKE Joseph GBR 2

3 DELASSUS Anatole FRA 3

4 MARX Dimitri SUI 4

SEMI-FINAL
5 BUTCHER Finn NZL SF2 (3) 3 49.64 +2.03

6 RENIA Benjamin FRA SF1 (3) 5 50.01 +2.40

7 KREJCI Jakub CZE SF1 (4) 8 50.39 +2.78

8 KUDER MARUSIC Vid SLO SF2 (4) 10 50.57 +2.96

QUARTERFINAL
9 NEVEU Boris FRA QF4 (3) 15 50.97 +3.36

10 HEGGE Noah GER QF1 (3) 16 51.13 +3.52

11 KANCLER Tine SLO QF3 (3) 19 51.26 +3.65

12 ANDERSON Timothy AUS QF2 (3) 23 51.86 +4.25

13 CHAPPELL Etienne GBR QF4 (4) 2 49.59 +1.98

14 DOUGOUD Martin SUI QF1 (4) 9 50.54 +2.93

15 DICKSON Jonny GBR QF2 (4) 13 50.72 +3.11

16 ECHEVERRIA OLGUIN Andraz CHI QF3 (4) 38 55.62 +8.01

HEATS
17 TRAVE Miquel ESP H3 (3) 12 50.72 +3.11

18 CHIARELLO Gelindo SUI H5 (3) 14 50.77 +3.16

19 HOLMER Erik SWE H8 (3) 18 51.14 +3.53

20 BALDONI Alex CAN H6 (3) 25 52.31 +4.70

21 POPIELA Dariusz POL H7 (3) 27 52.61 +5.00

22 CONTRERAS Matias ARG H2 (3) 30 54.29 +6.68

23 ALVARENGA Frederico POR H4 (3) 40 56.05 +8.44

24 PEREZ Alexis VEN H1 (3) 46 56.98 +9.37

25 LLORENTE David ESP H6 (4) 6 50.07 +2.46

26 ECHANIZ Pau ESP H1 (4) 17 51.13 +3.52

27 HENGST Stefan GER H4 (4) 20 51.65 +4.04

28 PROIETTI Leonardo ITA H2 (4) 28 52.66 +5.05

29 MCCREERY Alistair IRL H7 (4) 31 54.62 +7.01

30 JEMAI Salim Ahmad TUN H3 (4) 39 55.90 +8.29

31 REINOSO Antonio MEX H5 (4) 41 56.23 +8.62

32 IVCHENKO Artem UKR H8 (4) 42 56.46 +8.85
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Rank Name
Country Heat Qualification Time Trial
Code Rank Phase Rank Time Behind Remarks

QUALIFICATION
33 PRINDIS Vit CZE 21 51.70 +4.09

34 CASTRYCK Titouan FRA 22 51.71 +4.10

35 HAYLETT Ben GBR 24 52.09 +4.48

36 AIGNER Hannes GER 26 52.32 +4.71

37 TUNKA Ondrej CZE 29 53.06 +5.45

38 KRATOCHVIL Martin CZE 32 54.72 +7.11

39 TRIPANO Manuel ARG 33 55.10 +7.49

40 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 34 55.20 +7.59

41 WAHLEN Fredrik SWE 35 55.23 +7.62

42 PEREZ Daniel ESP 36 55.23 +7.62

43 BOYD Trevor CAN 37 55.51 +7.90

44 CUNHA Joao POR 43 56.49 +8.88

45 HOCEVAR Ziga Lin SLO 44 56.58 +8.97

46 SOVKO Serhii UKR 45 56.67 +9.06

47 TRIPANO Nicolas ARG 47 58.32 +10.71

48 WEWEGE Donovan RSA 48 58.45 +10.84

49 BARAT Andy COM 49 62.00 +14.39

50 ERAZO Luis VEN 50 64.66 +17.05

51 ROSSI Lucas ARG 51 67.94 +20.33

52 DELFOUR Lucien AUS 52 53.02 +5.41 FLT (6)

53 FRIEDENSON Kaelin USA 53 54.96 +7.35 FLT (6)

54 POPE Benjamin AUS 54 54.97 +7.36 FLT (6)

55 MUCHIRI Samuel KEN 55 66.62 +19.01 FLT (6)

56 QUAN Xin CHN 56 53.76 +6.15 FLT (4)

57 JACOB Lucas POR 57 55.54 +7.93 FLT (4)

58 SOTO Geral CHI 58 66.33 +18.72 FLT (4)

59 SARAMANDIF Terence MRI 59 74.55 +26.94 FLT (4)

AIT KADDOUR Nour MAR DNS DNS

LOKKEN Zachary USA DNS DNS

Legend:
- No time DNS Did Not Start FLT (n) Fault (gate number) H Heat
No. Number QF Quarterfinal SF Semi-final
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Heat 1
1 16 G SETCHELL N. GBR
2 1 R FUNK R. GER
3 17 B ZWOLINSKA K. POL
4 32 Y AGUIRRE GONZALEZ F CHI

Quarterfinal 1
1 1 B FUNK R. GER
2 25 G JONES L. NZL
3 16 R SETCHELL N. GBR
4 8 Y FOX N. AUS FLT (5)

Final
1 2 R LILIK E. GER
2 7 Y WOODS K. GBR
3 1 B FUNK R. GER
4 5 G CHOURRAUT M. ESP

Heats - 3 SEP 11:15
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Heat 2
1 25 Y JONES L. NZL
2 8 R FOX N. AUS
3 9 G FOX J. AUS
4 24 B WEGMAN M. NED FLT (6)

Heat 3
1 5 R CHOURRAUT M. ESP
2 21 B OLAZABAL K. ESP
3 12 G DELASSUS M. FRA
4 28 Y BOUZIDI C. ALG FLT (6)

Heat 4
1 13 G FISEROVA T. CZE
2 4 R LEIBFARTH E. USA
3 20 B VUITTON E. FRA
4 29 Y REINOSO S. MEX

Heat 5
1 14 G HUG A. FRA
2 3 R HORN S. ITA
3 19 B LEAVER L. GBR
4 30 Y SOMMERNES I. NOR

Heat 6
1 11 G US V. UKR
2 22 B ARREGUI O. ESP
3 6 R PRIGENT C. FRA
4 27 Y BETTERIDGE L. CAN

Heat 7
1 7 R WOODS K. GBR
2 23 B HILGERTOVA A. CZE
3 10 G DORIA VILARRUBLA M. AND FLT (6)
4 26 Y LAZKANO M. ESP FLT (6)

Quarterfinal 2
1 13 G FISEROVA T. CZE
2 5 R CHOURRAUT M. ESP
3 4 B LEIBFARTH E. USA
4 21 Y OLAZABAL K. ESP

Quarterfinal 3
1 3 B HORN S. ITA
2 11 R US V. UKR
3 22 Y ARREGUI O. ESP
4 14 G HUG A. FRA

Quarterfinal 4
1 7 G WOODS K. GBR
2 2 R LILIK E. GER
3 18 B KNEBLOVA T. CZE
4 23 Y HILGERTOVA A. CZE

Semifinal 1
1 5 B CHOURRAUT M. ESP
2 1 R FUNK R. GER
3 25 Y JONES L. NZL
4 13 G FISEROVA T. CZE FLT (3)

Semifinal 2
1 2 B LILIK E. GER
2 7 G WOODS K. GBR
3 11 Y US V. UKR
4 3 R HORN S. ITA

Ranking Summary
Gold LILIK Elena GER

Silver WOODS Kimberley GBR
Bronze FUNK Ricarda GER

4 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP
5 US Viktoriia UKR
6 JONES Luuka NZL
7 HORN Stefanie ITA
8 FISEROVA Tereza CZEHeat 8

1 2 R LILIK E. GER
2 18 B KNEBLOVA T. CZE
3 15 G TERCELJ E. SLO
4 31 Y BRONKHORST C. RSA RAL

Quarterfinal - 3 SEP 12:19
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Semi-final - 3 SEP 12:56
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Final - 3 SEP 13:16
Rk Bib Name Ctry Remarks

Progression System: The first two ranked athletes of each Heat, Quarterfinal and Semifinal proceed to the next phase.

Legend:
B Blue FLT (n) Fault (gate number) G Green R Red RAL Ranked As Lower Rk Rank
Y Yellow
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Rank Name
Country Heat Qualification Time Trial
Code Rank Phase Rank Time Behind Remarks

FINAL
1 LILIK Elena GER 1

2 WOODS Kimberley GBR 2

3 FUNK Ricarda GER 3

4 CHOURRAUT Maialen ESP 4

SEMI-FINAL
5 US Viktoriia UKR SF2 (3) 11 55.38 +1.86

6 JONES Luuka NZL SF1 (3) 25 56.74 +3.22

7 HORN Stefanie ITA SF2 (4) 3 53.85 +0.33

8 FISEROVA Tereza CZE SF1 (4) 13 55.60 +2.08

QUARTERFINAL
9 LEIBFARTH Evy USA QF2 (3) 4 54.26 +0.74

10 SETCHELL Nikita GBR QF1 (3) 16 56.00 +2.48

11 KNEBLOVA Tereza CZE QF4 (3) 18 56.09 +2.57

12 ARREGUI Olatz ESP QF3 (3) 22 56.33 +2.81

13 FOX Noemie AUS QF1 (4) 8 54.95 +1.43

14 HUG Angele FRA QF3 (4) 14 55.76 +2.24

15 OLAZABAL Klara ESP QF2 (4) 21 56.25 +2.73

16 HILGERTOVA Amalie CZE QF4 (4) 23 56.35 +2.83

HEATS
17 PRIGENT Camille FRA H6 (3) 6 54.37 +0.85

18 FOX Jessica AUS H2 (3) 9 55.16 +1.64

19 DORIA VILARRUBLA Monica AND H7 (3) 10 55.24 +1.72

20 DELASSUS Marjorie FRA H3 (3) 12 55.38 +1.86

21 TERCELJ Eva SLO H8 (3) 15 55.93 +2.41

22 ZWOLINSKA Klaudia POL H1 (3) 17 56.05 +2.53

23 LEAVER Lois GBR H5 (3) 19 56.19 +2.67

24 VUITTON Emma FRA H4 (3) 20 56.23 +2.71

25 WEGMAN Martina NED H2 (4) 24 56.69 +3.17

26 LAZKANO Miren ESP H7 (4) 26 56.84 +3.32

27 BETTERIDGE Lois CAN H6 (4) 27 57.25 +3.73

28 BOUZIDI Carole ALG H3 (4) 30 58.08 +4.56

29 REINOSO Sofia MEX H4 (4) 33 62.14 +8.62

30 SOMMERNES Iris NOR H5 (4) 36 68.61 +15.09

31 BRONKHORST Chantal RSA H8 (4) 37 92.33 +38.81

32 AGUIRRE GONZALEZ Florencia CHI H1 (4) 38 75.69 +22.17 FLT (6)
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Rank Name
Country Heat Qualification Time Trial
Code Rank Phase Rank Time Behind Remarks

QUALIFICATION
33 PELLICER CHICA Laura AND 28 57.34 +3.82

34 THOMAS Hannah NZL 29 58.08 +4.56

35 MAHEU Florence CAN 31 59.83 +6.31

36 WILLIAMS Courtney NZL 32 60.17 +6.65

37 ECKHARDT Kate AUS 34 64.77 +11.25

38 FRANKLIN Mallory GBR 35 67.41 +13.89

39 NOVAK Ajda SLO 39 53.82 +0.30 FLT (R, 6)

ALTMAN Marcella USA DNS DNS

CASTIGLIONE Nerea ARG DNS DNS

KRIESINGER Janina BEL DNS DNS

VOJTOVA Veronika CZE DNS DNS

Legend:
DNS Did Not Start FLT (n) Fault (gate number) FLT (R) Fault (boat roll) H Heat
No. Number QF Quarterfinal SF Semi-final
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